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WADA Weekly 
Points on the Line 
Points on the Line is now in effect.  This is a reminder that the POL total for B 
League is 24 and C League is 18.  If you are in a split division the POL to be 
used is 24.  The WARP has not been fully updated and so you to use the 
WARP from last season., until or unless otherwise informed.  We apologize 
for the delay in the publication of the WARP.   
 

ADO Qualifiers 
We will be holding Qualifiers for the upcoming Cricket National Qualifier.  The 
first will be on Saturday Sept 23 at 2 pm at Fairfax Revolution.  Entry fee is 
$10 and the bar is matching $5.  We will be holding several of these and  the 
full list will be out in the next weekly 
 

Fall Championships   
This season’s championships will be December 9th and 10th at Revolution 
Fairfax.  Put it on your calendars now!  

 

Rosters & Shooters Fees Due Saturday   
Rosters and Shooters Fees are due this Saturday.  Captains should be 
collecting team information and taking care of payments.  Please fax (888-476
-0665) or email your Roster today to roster@wadadarts.org to avoid penalty 
points.  A 3% Roster penalty will be assessed to any rosters received after 
this weekend.  Pay online at http://wadadarts.org/ToPayOnline.asp.   
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Upcoming Tournaments & Events 
Submit a tournament or event check online at http://wadadarts.org/tournaments 

Sep 29 –1 VA States (Newport News) 

Oct 6—8 Bullseye or Bust (Springfield/Fairfax/Sterling) 

 

https://www.facebook.com/wadadarts
https://twitter.com/WADA_Darts
http://wadadarts.org/tournaments.htm
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Division Standings 
Fall Season through Week 1 

MONDAY 

What’s it mean? 
I = ID, R = 3% Late Roster Penalty P = Penalty Points  
Team % = (Point Won / (Won+Lost+P)) - Rx3 

TUESDAY 

WEDNESDAY 

Area Weekly Luck of the Draws 
For a complete list of lucks and monthly events and additional 
info available check online at http://wadadarts.org/luck-of-the-

draw 

• Tuesday 8 PM - Addy's, Manassas, VA 

• Thursday 8 PM - Addy's, Manassas, VA 

• Friday 8 PM - Revolution, Springfield, VA 

• Saturday 8 PM - Revolution, Fairfax, VA 

• Saturday 8 PM - First Break, Sterling, VA 

• Saturday 8 PM - Bunker Hill, Waldorf, MD 

Division 1-A (VA East) Monday Won Lost I R P % 

Revolution (Ffx) Top Guns 27 12 2 0 0 69.23 

Revolurion (Sp) TBD Silverthorn 12 27 3 0 0 30.77 

Revolution (Ffx) Huckleberrys 0 0 1 0 0 0.00 

BYE 0 0 4 0 0 0.00 

           

Division 7-A (VA West) Monday Won Lost I R P % 

McMahon's Outlaws 0 0 1 0 0 0.00 

First Break TBD Larkin 0 0 2 0 0 0.00 

Afterlife 360 Takin' the Shot 0 0 3 0 0 0.00 

BYE 0 0 4 0 0 0.00 

Division 2-B (DC) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Duffy's Irish Pub Bull Pimps 0 0 1 0 0 0.00 

Black Rooster DAMF 0 0 2 0 0 0.00 

American Legion Ms. J and the Boys 0 0 3 0 0 0.00 

BYE 0 0 4 0 0 0.00 

       

Division 3-C (DC) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Black Rooster TBD Valentine 15 15 1 0 0 50.00 

Rocket Bar Fighting Unicorns 15 15 3 0 0 50.00 

Rocket Bar Cosmonauts  15 15 4 0 0 50.00 

Atomic Billiards Bullseyes 15 15 5 0 0 50.00 

Duffy's Irish Pub DC Heroes 0 0 2 0 0 0.00 

BYE 0 0 6 0 0 0.00 

       

Division 4-B (VA East/West) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Revolution (Ffx) Bulls Hitters 0 0 1 0 0 0.00 

Revolution (Ffx) Shafted 0 0 2 0 0 0.00 

Cue Club Pickleback 0 0 3 0 0 0.00 

Cue Club Bulls on Cue 0 0 4 0 0 0.00 

First Break Outcasts 0 0 5 0 0 0.00 

BYE 0 0 6 0 0 0.00 

       

Division 5-B/C (VA East) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Revolution (Sp) Dartichokes 26 10 3 0 0 72.22 

LA Bar No Namers 23 13 1 0 0 63.89 

Revolution (Sp) Late 4 Dinner "C" 13 23 4 0 0 36.11 

LA Bar Invasive Species 10 26 2 0 0 27.78 

Division 4-B/C (MD) Wednesday Won Lost I R P % 

Flanagan's Darts Templar 34 2 1 0 0 94.44 

Moose (SS) Bangin' the Neighbors 24 12 5 0 0 66.67 

American Legion (Rkvl) Dart Vader "C" 12 24 4 0 0 33.33 

American Legion (Rkvl) TBD Beard "C" 2 34 3 0 0 5.56 

Flanagan's Hurlers 0 0 2 0 0 0.00 

BYE 0 0 6 0 0 0.00 



Good sportsmanship and proper dart 

etiquette shall be the prevailing attitude 

at all WADA Events. Our league depends 

on our members and how you represent 

CONF Stars Cricket 01 Tons Bulls 

C  5MK 100+ 3 

B & C  6MK 120+ 4 

ALL  7MK 140+ 5 

ALL  8 & 9MK 160+ 6 

ALL  PERFECT GAME 

Perfect Game defined as 9dart501 6dart301 12dart701 or 8dart Cricket  
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Shooter Milestones 
Highlights and All Star Points through Week 1 

A League Highlights 
Mullins, David ............................................................ 7MKx2 
Silverthorn, Evan .............................................................. 6B 

 

B League Highlights 

Conner, Robert "RJ" .................................................. 7MKx2 
Denning, Greg ................................................................ T33 
Fields, Keviin ................................................................. 7MK 
Jeffrey, Laura .................................................................... 5B 
Moffett, James .................................................... 7MKx2 T23 
O'Donovan, Adam ..................................................... 6MKx2 
Petren, Kris ..................................................................... T21 
Powell, Billy .................................................................... T40 
Reel, Nate ......................................................................... 5B 
Vitchers, Charles .................................................... T40 6MK 
 

C League Highlights 

Babbage, Brian ............................................................... T30 
Dolan, Coby ....................................................... 5MK 6MKx2 
Greene, Normon ............................................................. T05 
Hubbard, Ryan............................. 7MK 6MKx2 5MKx3 3Bx2 
Love,Jeff ........................................................................ 5MK 
Munroe, Jack ................................................................. 5MK 
Reynolds, Jack .............................................................. 6MK 
Sousa, Jason .................................................................. T28 
Valentine, Wes.................................................................... T  
Waldecker, Bob ................................................................ 3B 
Walsh, Frank ................................................................. 6MK 
Wilkinson, Laura ............................................................ 5MK 
 
 

If you are missing highlights, your score sheet may have been 
incorrectly filled out or the handwriting was too hard to read. Please 

resend them in an email to scores@wadadarts.org and note that 
you are missing highlights and what week they were hit. 

Shooter Pts 

A  

1  
Silverthorn, Evan 4 
Mohammed, Ahmed 3 
Mullins, David 6 

B  

5  
Moffett, James 8 
Denning, Greg 2 
Reel, Nate 3 
Fields, Keviin 3 

6  
Petren, Kris 2 
O'Donovan, Adam 4 
Conner, Robert "RJ" 6 
Powell, Billy 3 
Jeffrey, Laura 3 
Vitchers, Charles 5 

C  

3  
Wilkinson, Laura 1 
Sousa, Jason 2 
Dolan, Coby 5 
Hubbard, Ryan 12 
Greene, Normon 1 
Love,Jeff 1 
Valentine, Wes 1 
Babbage, Brian 2 
Reynolds, Jack 2 
Munroe, Jack 1 

6  
Walsh, Frank 2 
Waldecker, Bob 1 


